

**Development Re-Keying Materials  
NBHA-073-2020  
ADDENDUM #2**

**December 11, 2020**

New Bedford Housing Authority  
128 Union Street  
New Bedford, MA 02740  
Tel: 508-997-4852  
Email: modteam@nbha-ma.org

This addendum modifies, amends and supplements designated parts of the Contract Documents for the Development Re-Keying Materials New Bedford Housing Authority dated December 11, 2020 and is hereby made a part thereof by reference and shall be as binding as though inserted in its entirety in the locations designated hereunder. No claim for additional compensation due to the lack of knowledge of the contents of this Addendum will be considered.

**All bidders must acknowledge this addendum in paragraph 'B' of the *Form for General Bid*. Failure to do so will result in rejection of your bid.**

**TO ALL GENERAL BIDDERS:**

**Clarification of questions**

**Question:** Are the 23-030 open or restricted and are the 35-270 blanks open or restricted?

**Answer:** Item number 23-030 and item number 35-270 are both restricted

**Question:** Delivery is stated initially and then reiterated later in the affidavit form that materials will be delivered 14 calendar days after issuance of a PO, please clarify.

**Answer:** all goods listed must be delivered within 60 Days of signed Notice to Proceed.

**Question:** Article 2.1 calls for all employees to be OSHA and LEAD certified.  
Do you need Leads from the provider or Manufacturer?

**Answer:** Lead certificates from the Manufacturer.

**Development Re-Keying Materials  
NBHA-073-2020  
ADDENDUM #2**

**December 11, 2020**

**Question:** Article 5.16 required “buy American” - do all the products meet Buy American ?

**Answer:** Schlage is a proprietary brand of the NBHA and shall be exempt from the ‘Buy American’. If Schlage does not offer an item specified, then proof must be supplied that buying American was attempted. Items that are assembled in America qualify as “buy American”

**Question:** On the bid form Article A says labor and materials but no labor is spelled out. Please clarify.

**Answer:** There is no labor required

**There is NO change to the bid due date of Wednesday December 23,2020 by 2:00 PM.**

**END OF ADDENDUM**